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Government
of South Australia

nhuman
services

Grants SA 2021-22 Medium Round 2 successful applicants

Applicant

Churches of Christ in SA
& NT Community Care
Inc (T/A CareWorks)

Whitelion Youth Agency
(Whitelion Youth)

Heart & Soul Group

D'Faces of Youth Arts
Inc

Employment Options
Inc

Puddle Jumpers
Incoporated

Uniting Communities,
Incorporated

The Gold Foundation
Incorporated

Point Pearce Aboriginal
Corporation

Welcoming Australia
Ltd.

The Reily Foundation
Inc

Co-Opera Incorporated

Community Care And
Transport Incorporated

Sonder Care

Project

Hopestreet - | Belong - A mentoring
project for vulnerable youth in Playford

First Job - Access through technology

Far North Deliveries & Electrical Pallet
Jack

Good Nights — An art & cooking youth
group for neurodivergent and/or LGBTQI+
youth

Garden Squad

Happy and resilient campers

LGBTIQA+ CALD Community Connections

Discovery Program for Girls on the autism
spectrum

Strong Soul Living — a shade structure for
their new playground

Welcoming Careers

Education empowers change for women
navigating the child protection system

What's the Story? Workshops for young
people to tell stories through music and
theatre that breaks down barriers

Facility Upgrade Project

Strong in body, mind and culture:
Aboriginal men's jiu jitsu program
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Total allocated

$19,000

$14,967

$20,843

$10,798

$20,684

$24,695

$21,000

$20,225

$25,000

$24,997

$24,900

$25,000

$20,000

$24,545



Colours of Orroroo Arts
incorporated

Hope Foundation
International Inc

Magwi Development
Agency Australia Inc

Mt McKenzie Hall

Kura Yerlo Incorporated

Coonalpyn Community
Hub Inc

Mount Barker Family
House Inc

OFFICIAL

New Pottery Kiln for Colours of Orroroo
Arts Hub

Women's & Families Wellbeing Training

Developing local community capacity with
an intensive job ready program for women
and youth

Socially Inclusive Toilet/Wash Room Pod

Yangadlitya Pintyanthi (Creating for the
Future) - Technology and community
space upgrades

More than just a mosaic/leadlighting
group to support social and mental
benefits of group meetings

Ladies Shed and Bike Kitchen Program to
learn new skills in bike maintenance and
fixing
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$14,376

$3,260

$23,618

$18,822
$24,238

$6,428

$19,537



