OFFICIAL





Grants SA 2021-22 Medium Round 2 successful applicants

Applicant	Project	Total allocated
Churches of Christ in SA & NT Community Care Inc (T/A CareWorks)	Hopestreet - I Belong - A mentoring project for vulnerable youth in Playford	\$19,000
Whitelion Youth Agency (Whitelion Youth)	First Job - Access through technology	\$14,967
Heart & Soul Group	Far North Deliveries & Electrical Pallet Jack	\$20,843
D'Faces of Youth Arts Inc	Good Nights – An art & cooking youth group for neurodivergent and/or LGBTQI+ youth	\$10,798
Employment Options Inc	Garden Squad	\$20,684
Puddle Jumpers Incoporated	Happy and resilient campers	\$24,695
Uniting Communities, Incorporated	LGBTIQA+ CALD Community Connections	\$21,000
The Gold Foundation Incorporated	Discovery Program for Girls on the autism spectrum	\$20,225
Point Pearce Aboriginal Corporation	Strong Soul Living – a shade structure for their new playground	\$25,000
Welcoming Australia Ltd.	Welcoming Careers	\$24,997
The Reily Foundation Inc	Education empowers change for women navigating the child protection system	\$24,900
Co-Opera Incorporated	What's the Story? Workshops for young people to tell stories through music and theatre that breaks down barriers	\$25,000
Community Care And Transport Incorporated	Facility Upgrade Project	\$20,000
Sonder Care	Strong in body, mind and culture: Aboriginal men's jiu jitsu program	\$24,545

OFFICIAL

Colours of Orroroo Arts incorporated	New Pottery Kiln for Colours of Orroroo Arts Hub	\$14,376
Hope Foundation International Inc	Women's & Families Wellbeing Training	\$3,260
Magwi Development Agency Australia Inc	Developing local community capacity with an intensive job ready program for women and youth	\$23,618
Mt McKenzie Hall	Socially Inclusive Toilet/Wash Room Pod	\$18,822
Kura Yerlo Incorporated	Yangadlitya Pintyanthi (Creating for the Future) - Technology and community space upgrades	\$24,238
Coonalpyn Community Hub Inc	More than just a mosaic/leadlighting group to support social and mental benefits of group meetings	\$6,428
Mount Barker Family House Inc	Ladies Shed and Bike Kitchen Program to learn new skills in bike maintenance and fixing	\$19,537

